FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

07-19-2000



**PATENT** 

Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. Department of Commerce

MRD

## 101407315 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY								
TO: The Commi	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please re	cord the attached	d origina	l document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Typ	pe	Conveyance Type						
New			Assignment		Security Agreement			
	ion (Non- Recordation)							
Document	ID # of PTO Error	📙	License		Change of Name			
<del>_</del>	Frame #		Merger		Other			
☐ Corrective		U.S. Government						
Reel #	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Attorney Docket N		i	Departme	ental File	Secret File			
<b>Conveying Part</b>	y (ies)	Mark if additi	onal names of convey	ring parties	attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (1st party) S	swain W. Porter				06/08/2000			
Name (2nd party)_								
Name (3rd party)								
Name (4th party)								
Receiving Party	,	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving	ng parties a	ttached			
Name (line 1) V	Wildood I td				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
	Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 550 Kirkland Way N.E., Suite 100  domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is							
_			· · · · · ·		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
	Kirkland	Washington		9803	Assignment.)			
	City	State/Countr	У	Zip Coo	de			
	esentative Name and Address receiving party is not domiciled in the U			Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 1) _								
Address (line 2) _								
Address (line 3) _					1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
Address (line 4)								
		FFICE USE	ONLY					
	00000085 09517874							
Public burden reporti	40.00 OP  ng for this collection of information is estimated to	average approvi	mately 30 minutes per C	Cover Sheet to	o be recorded, including time for			
Office, Chief Informa Reduction Project (06	ent and gathering the data needed to complete the Cention Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the O551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB InfoUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT	Cover Sheet. Ser ffice of Informat formation Collec	nd comments regarding to ton and Regulatory Affaction Budget Package 06:	his burden es irs, Office of	stimate to the U.S.Patent and Trademark Management and Budget, Paperwork			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, BCx 20231—								

REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0721

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone N	umber 425-827-8600
Name Aloysius T.C. AuYeung		
Address (line 1) BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLO	OR & ZAFMAN, LLP	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire Blvd.		
Address (line 3) 7th Floor		
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, California 90025		
Pages Enter the total number of page	s of the attached conveyance documen	t. # <u>2</u>
Enter either the Patent Application Number  Patent Application Number (s)  09/517,874  If this document is being filed together with a new patent application was signed by the first named experience.	Patent Application, enter the date the	Patent Numbers for the same property).  Patent Number (s)  Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT         PCT           PCT         PCT	PCT
Number of Properties En	iter the total number of properties invo	olved. # <u>1</u>
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit Account	losed	to the account.)
	Deposit Account Nu  Authorization to charge additiona	
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additiona	al fees: Yes 🛮 No 🗌

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Aloysius T.C. AuYeung Name of Person Signing 35,432

Registration No.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0722** 

Jun 08 00 02:58p

Ø 002

Attorney's Docket No.: 004814.P013X

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Swain W. Porter

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

#### Wildseed, Ltd.

a corporation of <u>Washington</u>, having a principal place of business at 550 Kirkland Way, N.E. Suite 100, Kirkland, <u>Washington 98033</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>March 02, 2000</u>, and assigned Application No. and is entitled:

# EXCLUSIVE USE DISPLAY SURFACE AREAS AND PERSISTENTLY VISIBLE DISPLAY OF CONTENTS INCLUDING ADVERTISEMENTS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Docket No.: 004814.P013X Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0723

**2**003

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:							
48/00	lean wo for						
Date:	Name: Swain W. Porter						
Date:	Name:						
Date:	Name:						
Date:	Name:						
Date:	Name:						
Date:	Name:						
Date:	Name:						
Date:	Name:						
	N						
Date:	Name:						

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026
Telephone: (503) 684-6200

Docket No.: 004814.P013X

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010915 FRAME: 0724